
OPWDD Developmental Disabilities Regional Office CSS Liaisons       06/26/2013 

 

REGION/DISTRICT & CODE CSS LIAISON PHONE # E-MAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS 

4 Bernard Fineson 
(Queens) DDSO  

0265 Regine Petigny 
 

718-217- 5980 
 

Regine.Petigny@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

 

Bernard Fineson Developmental Center 
Hillside Complex 
P.O. Box 280507 
Queens Village, NY 11428-0507 

4 
 

    Brooklyn DDSO 
 

0265 Janet Strauss  
Deica S. Johnson 

718-642-8629 
718-642-7024 

Janet.Strauss@opwdd.ny.gov 
Deica.Johnson@opwdd.ny.gov   

 

888 Fountain Avenue 
Bldg. 1-2, Suite 122 
Brooklyn, NY 11208 

2 Broome DDSO  
  

0233        Kathy Creagh 607-771-7784 x133 
 

Kathy.Creagh@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

 

Broome Developmental Services 

2nd Floor 
229-231 State St.  
Binghamton, NY 13901  

3 Capital District 
DDSO  
                        

0260 Nicole Wixted 
Ron Brown 

518-370-8071 
518-370-7507 

Nicole.Wixted@opwdd.ny.gov  
Ronald.Brown@opwdd.ny.gov  

 

Community Support Services 
500 Balltown Road, BLDG 10 
Schenectady, NY 12304 

2 Central NY DDSO  
       
                     

0261 Laura Greenfield 
Monica DeSanto 
Brenda Kavanaugh 
Joe Fiore 

315-473-6917 
315 473-6986 
315-336-2300x433 
315 336-2300x288 

Laura.Greenfield@opwdd.ny.gov 
Monica.DeSanto@opwdd.ny.gov 
Brenda.Kavanaugh@opwdd.ny.gov 

Joseph.W.Fiore@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

CNYDDRO 
  187 Northern Concourse 
  North Syracuse, New York 13212 
Office of Community Support 
   101 W. Liberty St. 
   Rome, NY 13440 

1 Finger Lakes DDSO 0261 Angela Czerkas 
Jennifer Czyryca 
Susan Walls 

585-241-5739 
585 241-5732 
607-734-6135x23 

 

Angela.g.czerkas@opwdd.ny.gov  
Jennifer.czyryca@opwdd.ny.gov 
Susan.Walls@opwdd.ny.gov  

 

620 Westfall Road, Suite 108 
Rochester NY 14620 
 
Elmira 

3 Hudson Valley 
DDSO 

0262 Michele Altenrath 
January Sullwold 

845-947-6236 
845 947-6235 

Michele.C.Altenrath@opwdd.ny.gov  
January.Sullwold@opwdd.ny.gov  

 

220 White Plains Road   6th floor 
Tarrytown, NY  10591 

5 Long Island DDSO 0227 Michele Giuliano 
Liz Garone  

631-434-6022 
631-434-6090 

Michelle.Giuliano@opwdd.ny.gov  
Liz.Garone@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

415A Oser Ave 
Hauppauge NY 11788 
 

4 Metro NY/Bronx 
DDSO 

0265 Marjorie Allen 
Magdelene, M. Jno-Baptiste 

718-430-0371 
718-430-0465 

Marjorie.A.Allen@opwdd.ny.gov 
Magdelene.Jno-Baptiste@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

 

2400 Halsey Street 
Bronx, N.Y. 10461 

4 Metro NY/Manhattan 0265 Alteaha Chase 212-229-3129 Alteaha.chase@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

75 Morton Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10014 

4 Staten Island DDSO 
 

0276 Margaret Varghese 
Ivy Butler 
 

718-982-1919 
718 982-1902 
 

Margaret.Varghese@opwdd.ny.gov  
Ivy.Butler@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

 

Building 12 
Staten Island DDSO 
1150 Forest Hill Road 
Staten Island, NY 10314-6316 

2 Sunmount DDSO 0225 Kay Pauquette 
Stephanie Champagne 
Rebecca Spanfelner 

518-359-7730 or (2962) 
315 265-3047 
518-561-8190 

Kay.Pauquette@opwdd.ny.gov  
Stephanie.M.Champagne@opwdd.ny.gov  
Rebecca.Spanfelner@opwdd.ny.gov  

 

2445 State Route 30 
Tupper lake NY 12986 

3 Taconic DDSO 
 

0275 Richard Schmidt 845-473-5050 x154 Richard.Schmidt@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

38 Firemen’s Way 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12603 

1 Western NY DDSO 0264 Stephanie McLean-Beathley 716-517-3532 
 

Stephanie.E.McLean-Beathley@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

 

1200 East and West Road 
Building 70 
West Seneca, NY 14224 

 Central Office  Emilie  Wright 518-473-6393 Emilie.Wright@opwdd.ny.gov  
 

44 Holland Ave 
Albany, NY 12229 


